OP \$40.00 2070274

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM380402

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brass Mill Center, LLC		04/13/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brass Mill Center Mall, LLC	
Street Address:	110 N. Wacker Dr., 1-25	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2070274	BRASS MILL CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129605994

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128331985

Email: ann.nusbaum@ggp.com

Correspondent Name: Ann Nusbaum

Address Line 1: 110 N. Wacker Dr., 1-25
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRASS MILL CENTER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann Nusbaum
SIGNATURE:	/ann.nusbaum/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=BrassMillCenter.4.13.16#page1.tif source=BrassMillCenter.4.13.16#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0350

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK AND REGISTRATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into by Brass Mill Center, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal office at 110 N. Wacker, 1-25, Chicago, IL 60606 in favor of Brass Mill Center Mall, LLC ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 110 N. Wacker, 1-25, Chicago, IL 60606.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee the rights, title, and interest in and to the service mark and the registration listed on Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said mark.

Assignor agrees to execute such additional documents as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to further evidence or perfect the forgoing assignment.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Brass Mill Center, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company	Brass Mill Center Mall, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
By: Authorized Officer	By: Authorized Officer
Dated: 4-13-16	Dated: 4-13-16
STATE OF	
OFF WALSEA". SHERRE BRADBERRE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS	

MY COMMISSION F (PIRES:01/08/17

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0351

EXHIBIT A

Registered Service Mark

Mark Registration Number Country

BRASS MILL CENTER 2,070,274 United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 04/13/2016